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Public Tru,st Office Act, 19011, and it• Amendrnents.-.Election to AdminiBter Estate8 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of tho several 
estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set, forth:-

No. L ______ --N--am_e._ 
Occupation. 

1 
2 
:3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

!) 

10 
11 
12 
13 

u 
15 
16 

17 
18 
19 
20 

21 

Adams, David 
Bache, William 
Barry, Ellen 
Benn, Thomas Byron 
Davies, Violet Olive 
Denny, Clrn,rles George 
Hill, Ellen 
Hunt, Anna Marie 

,Tohnston, Lurline Adeline 

,Jurld, Paul Gregory 
Lambert, Elizabeth 
Lyons, ;roseph 
?lfacDonald, W anchope William 

Hector 
Malin, Caroline 
Mears, Michael James 
Mc Donall, Patrick Sutherland 

O'Sullivan, Noel 
Shasal, Frederick William 
Thomas, Robert 
Walsh, Edmund 

Wilkinson, George 

Labourer 
Seaman 
Spinster 
Retired bootmaker 
Married woman 
Retired janitor 
Widow 
Married woman 

Warehouseman 
Widow 
Labourer 
Farm labourer 

Married woman 
Carpenter 

Shank moulder 
Painter 
Formerly labourer 

(late roadman) 
iVaterside worker 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 21st May, 1951. 

----~------------·-------------------

Residence. 

Methven 
Wellington 

Russ;ll .. 
Wellington 
Wanganui 
Gisborne 
Formerly Papakura 

(late Silverstream) 
Formerly Wellington 

(late Papakura) 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Levin 
Onepn 

Wellington 
Greymouth 
Middlesbrough, 

Yorkshire, Eng
land 

Wellington 
Petone 
Te Puia .. 
Formerly Watatoa 

(late Fox Glacier) 
Wellington 

Date I Dat:e I Testate or I Stamp Office 
of Death. E:i1:r_n _ Intestate. Concerned. 

15/4/51 
1/12/50 
16/3/51 
5/4/51 

15/4/51 
9/4/51 

13/3/51 
28/2/51 

13/3/51 

15/2/51 
31/3/51 

29/11/50 
3/4/51 

22/2/51 
18/3/51 
19/6/50 

30/12/50 
3/3/51 
7 /1/51 

18/3/51 

22/7/50 

11/5/51 
2/5/51 

14/5/51 
15/5/51 
11/5/51 
8/5/51 

14/5/51_ 
11/5/51 

9/5/51 

8/5/51 
9/5/51 

14/5/51 
9/5/51 

2/5/51 
10/5/51 
2/5/51 

8/5/51 
11/5/51 
14/5/51 
9/5/51 

11/5/51 

Testate 
Intestate 
'restate 
Intestate 
Testate 

Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

Intestate 

Christchurch. 
Wellington. 

Auclcland. 
Wellington_ 

Gisb~~e. 
Wellington. 

Auckland. 

Wellington.· 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 
Auckland. 

Wellington.· 
Hokitika. 
Wellington. 

Gisb~~ne. 
Hokitika. 

Wellington. 

H. W. S. PEARCE, Public Trustee. 

Mining Privilege• Struck off the Register 

Mining Registrar's Office, Waihi, 7th May, 1951. , 

N OTICJ~ is hereby given that the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto have been struck off the register in pursuance of 
section 188 of the Mining Act, 1926. 

]0827 
12752 
l /il:!4 

Date. 

8/fi/19 
28/1/27 
8/8/34 

(Mines 10/15/6.) 

Natnre of Privilege. 

Residence-site 

SCHEDULE 

Locality. 

Section 429, Waihi 
Section 160, Waihi Routh 
Rection 359B, Waihi 

I. T. FALLWELL, Mining Registrar. 

D. Buchan. 
A. Fahy. 

Name of Licensee. 

J. J. Paterson. 

------------~------------------------

Mining Privilege to be Struck off the Register 

Mining Registrar's Office, Wnihi, 7th May, 1951. 

N OTJCE is Jwrchy given, pursuant to section 188 of the Mining Act, 1926, that unless cause to the contrary be shown the mining 
l. privilege set out in the Schedule hereto will be struck off the register at the expiration of one month from the date hereof. 

Registered I 
No. I Date. Nature of Privilege. 

-------· 

14862 I 6/6/33 I Residence-site 

(Mines 10/5/6.) 

F 

SCHEDULE 

Locality. 

. · I Section 23, Waikino 

I. T. FALLWELL, Mining Registrar. 

Registered Holder. 

P. W. G. McAra. 


