Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to Administer Estates

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:—

2 I 3 I 4 I 5 I				Date of Death.	Date Election Filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office Concerned.
3 I 4 I 5 I	Adams, David	Labourer	Methven	15/4/51	11/5/51	Testate	Christchurch.
4 I 5 I	Bache, William	Seaman	Wellington	1/12/50	2/5/51	Intestate	Wellington.
5 1	Barry, Ellen	Spinster	,,	16/3/51	14/5/51	Testate	••
	Benn, Thomas Byron	Retired bootmaker	Russell	5/4/51	15/5/51	Intestate	Auckland.
	Davies, Violet Olive	Married woman	Wellington	15/4/51	11/5/51	Testate	Wellington.
	Denny, Charles George	Retired janitor	Wanganui	9/4/51	8/5/51	,,	,,
	Hill, Ellen	Widow	Gisborne	13/3/51	14/5/51	,,	Gisborne.
8 I	Hunt, Anna Marie	Married woman	Formerly Papakura	28/2/51	11/5/51	,,	Wellington.
			(late Silverstream)				
$9 \mid q$	Johnston, Lurline Adeline	,,	Formerly Wellington	13/3/51	9/5/51	,,	Auckland.
			(late Papakura)		, ,		
	Judd, Paul Gregory	Warehouseman	Wellington	15/2/51	8/5/51	•,,	Wellington.
	Lambert, Elizabeth	Widow	Auekland	31/3/51	9/5/51	Intestate	Auckland.
	Lyons, Joseph	Labourer	Levin	29/11/50	14/5/51	,,	Wellington.
13 1	MacDonald, Wauchope William	Farm labourer	Onepu	3/4/51	9/5/51	,,	Auckland.
	Hector		-		- ' '		
	Malin, Caroline	Married woman	Wellington	22/2/51	2/5/51	Testate	Wellington.
	Mears, Michael James	Carpenter	Greymouth	18/3/51	10/5/51	Intestate	Hokitika.
16 1	McDouall, Patrick Sutherland		Middlesbrough,	19/6/50	2/5/51	Testate	Wellington.
			Yorkshire, Eng-				
			land				
	O'Sullivan, Noel			30/12/50	8/5/51	Intestate	,,
	Shasal, Frederick William	Shank moulder	Petone	3/3/51	11/5/51	Testate	,,
	Thomas, Robert	Painter	Te Puia	7/1/51	14/5/51	Intestate	Gisborne.
20 1	Walsh, Edmund	Formerly labourer	Formerly Watatoa	18/3/51	9/5/51	Testate	Hokitika.
		(late roadman)	(late Fox Glacier)				
21	Wilkinson, George	Waterside worker	Wellington	22/7/50	11/5/51	Intestate	Wellington.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 21st May, 1951.

H. W. S. PEARCE, Public Trustee.

$Mining\ Privileges\ Struck\ off\ the\ Register$

Mining Registrar's Office, Waihi, 7th May, 1951.

NOTICE is hereby given that the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto have been struck off the register in pursuance of section 188 of the Mining Act, 1926.

I. T. FALLWELL, Mining Registrar.

SCHEDULE

Licence No.	Date. Nature of Privilege.		Locality.	Name of Licensee.		
10827 12752 15124	$8/5/19 \ 28/1/27 \ 8/8/34$	Residence-site		Section 429, Waihi Section 160, Waihi South Section 359B, Waihi	 D. Buchan. A. Fahy. J. J. Paterson.	

(Mines 10/5/6.)

Mining Privilege to be Struck off the Register

Mining Registrar's Office, Waihi, 7th May, 1951.

OTICE is hereby given, pursuant to section 188 of the Mining Act, 1926, that unless cause to the contrary be shown the mining privilege set out in the Schedule hereto will be struck off the register at the expiration of one month from the date hereof.

I. T. FALLWELL, Mining Registrar.

SCHEDULE

Registered No.	egistered Date. Nature of Privilege.		Locality.	Registered Holder.
14862	6/6/33	Residence-site	Section 23, Waikino	P. W. G. McAra.